

2  
3 BUSSMAN AMENDMENT TO SENATE HEALTH COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR  
4 SB234

5  
6  
7  
8  
9 On page 2, delete line 6 and insert in lieu thereof  
10 the following:

11 clarify that a certified registered nurse  
12 practitioner, a certified nurse midwife, or a

13  
14 On page 3, line 6, unstrike "or" and delete "and"

15  
16 On page 3, delete line 7 and insert in lieu thereof  
17 the following:

18 physician or dentist, an assistant to physician who  
19 is licensed and registered to perform medical services under  
20 the supervision of a licensed physician, a certified  
21 registered nurse practitioner who is subject to, and acting  
22 pursuant to, a collaborative agreement with a licensed  
23 physician, or a certified nurse midwife who is subject to, and  
24 acting pursuant to, a collaborative agreement with a licensed  
25 physician

26  
27 On page 3, line 8, delete "practice nurse"

1  
2  
3           On page 3, delete lines 20 to 22, inclusive, in  
4 their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

5           of a licensed professional nurse, ~~or~~ a licensed or  
6 otherwise legally authorized physician or dentist, an  
7 assistant to physician who is licensed and registered to  
8 perform medical services under the supervision of a licensed  
9 physician, a certified registered nurse practitioner who is  
10 subject to, and acting pursuant to, a collaborative practice  
11 agreement with a licensed physician, or a certified nurse  
12 midwife who is subject to, and acting pursuant to, a  
13 collaborative practice agreement with a licensed physician.

14 Such practice